
Dear Parents, 

CATEGORY 

The school is offering the folowing subject combinations: 

Compulsory Subject 
1,2,3 

Note: 

SR. 

Subject 4 
(Any One) 

10 

Subject 5 
(Any One) 

13 

Subject 6 
Skill Subject 
(Add. Sub.) 
(Any One) 

15 

16 

SUB.JECT DETAILS: 

SUB CODE 

301 

027 
030 

J028 
|041 

|042 

|043 

044 

J048 
049 

JO54 

|0s5 

083 

SUBJECT OPTIONS FOR CLASS XITH 

1. Students who wish to opt for both Mathematics and Biology must have secured a minimum of 60o 

aggregate marks in their Class X CBSE Board examination result. 

817 

Additionally, they are required to appear for an Aptitude Test, scheduled to be conducted in the last 

week of July. The Aptitude Test will carry a total of 100 marks, divided as follows: 25 marks from Class 

X Science, 25 marks from Class X Mathematics, 25 marks from Class XI Biology (portions covered in 

April, May & July) and 25 marks from Class XI Mathematics (portions covered in April, May & July) 

Students must secure a minimum of 75% marks in the Aptitude Test to be eligible to opt for both 

subjects. 

812 

MEDICAL/NON-MEDICAL 

2. Students of Commerce and Humanities streams are pernitted to opt for only one computer-related 

subject at a time -either Comnputer Science (CS) or Web Designing.. 

803 

English 

RITU RANA 
tSR. CoORn 

Physics 
Chemistry 

Maths/Biology 

Maths / 

Biology/Painting/ 
Computer Science/ Phy. Edu. 

Typography & Computer 
Application/ Web Designing/ 

Marketing 

SUBJECT 

ENGLISH CORE 

HISTORY 

SESSION 2025-26 

ECONOMICS 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

MATHEMATICS 

PHYSICS 

CHEMISTRY 

BÊOLOGY 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

PAINTING (FINE ARTS) 

BUSINESS STUDIES 

ACCOUNTANCY 

COMMERCE 

COMPUTER SCIENCE (NEW) 

English 
Accountancy 

Economics 

MARKETING 

Business Studies 

WEB DESIGNING 

Maths/Painting/ 
Computer Science/ 
Physical Education 

Typography & Computer 
Application/ Web 

Designing/ Marketing 

TYPOGRAPHY & COPUTER 
APPLICATION 

80/ 20 
80/ 20 
80 / 20 
80/ 20 

80/20 

Theory Marks /Practical Marks 

70/30 

70/30 

70/30 
70/30 

30/70 
80/ 20 

80 / 20 

HUMANITIES 

English 

70/30 

History 

60/40 

F.. *, /Political Science 

60/40 

Maths/Physical Education/ 

Painting/ 

60/40 

Computer Science /ED 
Maths/Physical Education/ 

Painting/ 
Computer Science 

Typography & Computer 
Application/ Web Designing/ 

Marketing 

ALKA �RORA 
PRINCIPAL 
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